MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 22-106

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO EXTEND THE COMPLETION
DATE FOR FICKLIN CONSTRUCTION, LLC CONTRACT 22-026E,
WASILLA CREEK HEADWATERS TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS.

AGENDA OF: AUGUST 17, 2022
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Quppreved. ondor+a (O Lent”
Ascundlo S 1227 TSTF

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: Present to the Assembly for consideration.

ADPPROVED BY MICHAEL BROWN, BOROUGH MaNAGER: \ \NV)}———

Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
Originator - i&gﬁ}
M. Campfield
Tom 2o
Public Works Director Adams 555 o0
Community Development
Director
Purchasing Officer {

Finance Director

T

Borough Attorney C/Z%ffég/pig
e L 3~
Borough Clerk ,Ié%ié’ Z
R4 KM
O
ATTACHMENT (S) : Fiscal Note: Yes No X

SUMMARY STATEMENT: On April 8, 2022, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough
(MSB) entered into Construction Agreement #22-026B with Ficklin
Construction, LLC, for Wasilla Creek Headwaters Trail Improvements,
with the completion date of August 28, 2022.

This project requires dormant willow plants for streambank
restoration. However, dormant willow plants are not available until
September 2022. Therefore, planting cannot be completed within the
time frame allowed by the contract. A contract amendment is required
to extend the completion date.

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Recommend approval to extend
Ficklin Construction, LLC contract 22-026B to October 31, 2022 for
final completion.

Page 1 of 1 AM No. 22-106




